

Woman's Life Celebrates Employee Milestone Anniversary



(Port Huron, MI) Woman's Life Insurance Society congratulates **Joanne Ouellette**, Senior New Business Applications Specialist, as she celebrates twenty years of service with Woman's Life.

"We appreciate Joanne's commitment to excellence as she continues to provide high-level support to Woman's

Life members and independent agents," said Woman's Life National President, Chris Martin.

Woman's Life Insurance Society is a community life insurer founded in 1892 in Port Huron, Michigan. Woman's Life offers quality life insurance and annuity products designed to help women plan for a secure financial future for themselves and their families. Through the sale of these financial products, we support our members' community outreach efforts, giving to charitable organizations and individuals in need in the communities where our members live. Learn more at WomansLife.org.